Wieand, Frederick J.

Cadet F. J. Wieand Named Flight Officer

Cadet Frederick J. Wieand, son of Mr. and Mrs. Fred Wieand of Bethlehem R. D. 3, has been appointed a flight officer in the Army Air Forces. He completed bombardier training at the Carlsbad, N. M., Army Air Field.

The young officer now becomes one of the Army Air Forces' new "triple threat men," airmen who have completed instruction in deadreckoning navigation and aerial gunnery in addition to the regular bombardiering course. As an officer in the Army Air Forces ready for active duty, his destination is not disclosed.